w w w . w a t t s r e g . c o m
2
Center Stem
Guide
Limit Stops
Replaceable Seats
Chloramine
Resistant

Series L7: Inlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Female * 4 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Male * 5 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Solder 9 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Series L7: Outlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Female 4 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 20
See "How To Order" on pages 10 & 11.
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
Union
Tailpiece
Covers
Cover Seal
O-ring
Tailpiece
Seal O-ring Disk Assembles Body
3⁄4" ( 20mm)
1" (25mm)
Cover Seal
O-ring
bar psi
1.0 15
0.7 10
0.3 5
0
5 10 15 20 25 30 gpm
19 38 57 76 95 114 lpm
Size A B E F Weight
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
3⁄4 20 53⁄4 146 25⁄8 67 47⁄8 124 3⁄4 19 2.3 1.0
1 25 53⁄4 146 25⁄8 67 415⁄16 124 1 25 2.3 1.0
EF
A
BFlow
Dimensions / Weight
5
Series 07S
Residential Fire Sprinkler System
Dual Check Backflow Preventers
Size: 1" and 11⁄4" (25 and 32mm)
Description
Installed at the residential fire sprinkler service connection to the
main, Series 07S Dual Check Backflow Preventers protect the
water supply against polluted water being siphoned back from
the sprinkler system.
Standards
Tested and certified under ANSI/ASSE Standard
1024, CSA Certified to Standard No. B64.6,
UL Classified file # EX3185, and complies with
NFPA Standard 13D for flow requirements to residential fire
sprinklers. (1" Size only female by female end connections.)
Important: Inquire with governing authorities for local installa-

Series 7B: Inlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code in. mm
(U) National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 20
Series 7B: Outlet Connection – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 20
See “How to Order” on pages 10, 11.
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
A B B1 Weight
in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
4 100 11⁄2 38 11⁄4 32 1.7 .49
B1
A
B
7B
3ft. ±
7B
Watts Water Pressure
Reducing Valve
bar psi
112 16
.84 12
.56 8
.28 4
0
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 gpm
7.6 15.2 22.8 30.4 38 45.6 53 60.8 32.4 lpm
Flow
Dimensions / Weight
8
Series 7, 7C
Dual Check Backflow Preventer
For In-Line Continuous Pressure
Applications
Size: 3⁄8" (10mm)
Description
The Dual Check Series 7C is ideally suited for in-line continuous
pressure applications such as wash-down sinks or other appli-
cations in which a hose-type device, connected to the domestic
water supply, can be submerged in a non-potable liquid.
Standards
7C is tested and certified to meet ANSI/ASSE
Standard 1024 for “Dual Check Valve Type
Backflow Preventers.” CSA Certified to Standard No. B64.6.
Important: Inquire with governing authorities for local installa-
tion requirements.
Specifications
A dual check backflow preventer shall be installed at each wash
sink hose unit or at referenced cross-connections to prevent the
reverse flow of non-potable water into the potable domestic
water system. These devices shall be chrome-plated brass con-
sisting of two independently acting check valves, internally
force-loaded to a normally closed position and designed and
constructed to operate under intermittent or continuous pres-
sure conditions. The backflow preventer shall be Watts
Regulator Company Series 7C. (Please select the model best
suited to your application.)
Models
• 7 – Brass
• 7C – Brass with chrome nickel plate finish
• H7, H7C – With hose connection in brass
or chrome nickel plate

Series 7: Inlet/Outlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 15, 20, 25, 32
Meter Thread Female* 4 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Meter Thread Male* 5 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Sweat 9 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4 20
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 20
Male Meter Yoke Thread 13 3⁄4 20
PEX 15 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
CPVC 16 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
Specify Specify “U” if union Specify inlet Specify “U” if union Specify outlet Specify inlet Specify outlet
Series No. inlet is desired connection code outlet is desired connection code connection size connection size
7 U 2 U 2 3⁄4" (20mm) 3⁄4" (20mm)
10
HOW TO ORDER
Watts Dual Check Backflow Preventers can be specified in many different combinations of connection types, sizes, and union
options. See ordering example below.
* When ordering Series 7 Valves with Meter Thread
Connections, be sure to order connection size one size larger
than meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2" (15mm) and 5⁄8" (16mm) 3⁄4" (20mm)
5⁄8" (16mm) and 3⁄4" (20mm) 1" (25mm)
1" (25mm) 11⁄4" (32mm)
* When ordering Series L7 Valves with Meter Thread
Connections, be sure to order connection one size larger than
meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2" (15mm) and 5⁄8" (16mm) 3⁄4" (20mm)
5⁄8" (16mm) and 3⁄4" (20mm) 1" (25mm)
1" (25mm) 11⁄4" (32mm)
7 X" "
L7 U - (N/A) " X "
X
-
-
Series 7
Series L7
Series L7: Inlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Female * 4 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Male * 5 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Solder 9 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Series L7: Outlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Meter Thread Female 4 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 20
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes
7U2-2 3⁄4" (20mm) x 3⁄4" (20mm) shown
L7U2-2 1" (25mm) x 1" (25mm) shown
11
CU7 U - U " x "
Series 07S
Series Cu7
Model 7B
Series 7, 7C
Series 07S: Inlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
Meter Thread Female 4 1, 11⁄4 25, 32
National Pipe Thread Male 2 1, 11⁄4 25, 32
Series 07S: Outlet Connections - Types available, ordering code,sizes available
Meter Thread Male 5 1, 11⁄4 25, 32
National Pipe Thread Male 3 1, 11⁄4 25, 32
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes
Series 7B: Inlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
(U) National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 20
Series 7B: Outlet Connection – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 20
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
Union Connections standard on inlet connection.
3⁄8" (10mm) No. H7 or H7C is supplied with 3⁄4" (20mm) H.T. adapters
for 3⁄4" (20mm) H.T. female inlet and 3⁄4" (20mm) H.T. male outlet.
Series 7C: Inlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
(U) National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄8 10
Series 7C: Outlet Connection – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄8 10
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
07SU4-4 1" (25mm) x 1" (25mm) shown
7BU3-3 3⁄4" (20mm) x 3⁄4" (20mm) shown
7U2-2 3⁄8" (10mm) x 3⁄8"(10mm) with
3⁄4" (20mm) HT adapter shown
Series CU7: Inlet/Outlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 1⁄2", 3⁄4",1" 15, 20, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 1⁄2", 3⁄4", 1" 15, 20, 25
Meter Thread Female* 4 3⁄4",1" 20, 25
Meter Thread Male* 5 3⁄4",1" 20, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4",1" 20, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4",1" 20, 25
See “How to Order” on pages 10, 11.
CU7 3⁄4" (20mm) x 1 "(25mm) shown
* When ordering Series CU7 Valves with Meter Thread
Connections, be sure to order connection one size larger
than meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2" (15mm) and 5⁄8" (16mm) 3⁄4" (20mm)
5⁄8" (16mm) and 3⁄4" (20mm) 1" (25mm)
07S - 11/4" x 11/4"
(32m) (32m)
7B U 2 - 2 3⁄4" x 3⁄4"
(20 mm) (20 mm)
7, 7C 2 – 2 3/8" x 3/8"
(10mm) (10mm)
F-7 0431 ©Watts Regulator Co., 2004 Printed in U.S.A
Watts USA website: www.wattsreg.com
Watts Canada website: www.wattscanada.ca